LEGAL INFORMATION

Identification

The publisher of the www.nesto.sk website is a company Nesto Juh Land Development, s.r.o., with its registered office at Legionárska 10, Bratislava – municipality part Staré Mesto 811 07, organization identification number: 48 179 957 and a company Nesto Sever Land Development, s.r.o., with its registered office at Legionárska 10, Bratislava – municipality part Staré Mesto 811 07, organization identification number: 50 645 285.

Intellectual property

Nesto is a registered trademark. The entire www.nesto.sk site is protected by intellectual property legislation. All of the text, graphics, photographs, 3D images, layouts, logos, brands and more generally all of the elements making up the site cannot be the object of any kind of representation or reproduction, in part or in entirety, no matter the means, without prior and explicit authorisation from the publisher of this website. It is strictly forbidden to use or reproduce the name Nesto and/or its logo, alone or associated, for any reason or on any medium, without prior written agreement from the publisher of the website.

Limited responsibility

Nesto Juh Land Development, s.r.o. and Nesto Sever Land Development, s.r.o. do not guarantee the accuracy, reliability or comprehensiveness of any information obtained directly or indirectly on this site and assumes no liability for any errors or omissions that occur, respectively could occur as a result of the incorrect or incomplete information. The information presented on, or downloadable from, the site, as well as graphics, photographs and layouts, have no contractual value and are not legally binding.

Incoming or outgoing links

The www.nesto.sk site provides links to other websites and/or mobile sites. Nesto Juh Land Development, s.r.o. and Nesto Sever Land Development, s.r.o. do not control the content or the practices of these sites, nor take any responsibility for them. The creation of links or deep linking towards the www.nesto.sk site is strictly forbidden, except with prior and explicit authorisation from the publisher of the website.

Accessibility & usability

The publisher cannot be held responsible for any potential technical difficulties caused by problems inherent with Internet or mobile telephone network connections or transmissions (temporary inaccessibility, virus, telephone line problem), nor for any ensuing direct or indirect damages. The users of the site declare that they are aware of the risks connected to the technical aspects of the Internet and mobile phone networks. The publisher cannot guarantee the confidentiality of exchanges, nor the potential interception of information exchanged through this website.

Reservation of rights

Nesto Juh Land Development, s.r.o. and Nesto Sever Land Development, s.r.o. reserve the right to alter this legal notice. The Terms and Conditions of Use of www.nesto.sk site are governed



LEGAL INFORMATION

by the law of the Slovak Republic. All litigation regarding the use of this site is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Slovak courts.

lucron.